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Nebraska Indoor Championship Series #1 - 12/11/2022

Concordia University

Meet Program - Running Events

Event  1   Girls 60 Meter Hurdles

SeriesRecord: 8.93 2/13/2022 Adrianna Rodencal

MeetRecord: 9.06 12/12/2021 Mackenzie Carney

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Fremont, NE 12Grosse, Madison _________2

Omaha, NE 12Smeal, PJ _________3

Unattached 10Aldrich, Emry _________4

Milford, NE 10Piening, Ellison _________5

Grand Island, NE  9McCoy, Celia _________6

NE, NE  8Sintek, Morgan _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Holton, KS 10Shupe, Lauren _________1

Stapleton, NE 11Haake, Dayle _________2

Monroe, IA  9Karr, Morgan _________3

Lincoln, NE 12Campos, Katherine _________4

Grand Island, NE 12Rauch-Word, Emma _________5

Lincoln, NE 11Songster, Laney _________6

Omaha, NE 11Dutoit, Allyson _________7

Lincoln, NE 12Smith, Rachel _________8

Event  2   Boys 60 Meter Hurdles

SeriesRecord: 8.34 2/9/2020 Jack Drahota

MeetRecord: 8.57 12/12/2021 Gage Fries

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Lincoln, NE 12McLain, Blake _________3

Pleasant Dale, NE  9Stoynev, Trey _________4

Omaha, NEReynolds, Knahledge _________5

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Omaha, NE 12Rosenberg, Zane _________2

Unattached 12Fox, Zach _________3

Ankeny, IA 12Accola, Carter _________4

Waterloo, NE 12Horner, Jacob _________5

Unattached 12Puppe, Dan _________6

North Platte, NE 10Knisley, Jaxon _________7

Event  11   Girls 1600 Meter Run

SeriesRecord: 5:10.70 2/17/2019 Berlyn Schutz

MeetRecord: 5:22.15 12/12/2021 Rondi Quass

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Omaha, NE 11Muller, Kara _________1

Ames, IA  9Stanley, Emma _________2

Carlisle, IA 11Bergstrom, Maya _________3

Glenwood, IA 10Berglund, Madelyn _________4

Urbandale, IA 12Shimp, Madison _________5

Arnold, NE 10Tullis, Ivy _________6

Sterling, KS 11Ekart, Faith _________7

Papillion, NE 10Gigstead, Hayden _________8

Lake City, IA 11Judisch, Chloe _________9

Clarinda, IA 12Hartley, Mayson _________10

Arnold, NE 10Cool, Ella _________11

Aurora, NE  9Ericksen, Alexis _________12

Grand Island, NE 10Chapman, Olivia _________13

Event  12   Boys 1600 Meter Run

SeriesRecord: 4:19.56 12/12/2021 Jackson Mace-Maynard

MeetRecord: 4:19.56 12/12/2021 Jackson Mace-Maynard

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Aurora, NE 11Gautier, Lucas _________1

NE, NE 12Sherman, Justin _________2

Unattached 12Ehrenberg, Benjamin _________3

Arnold, NE 11Recoy, Logan _________4

Milford, NE 11Dunlap, Gavin _________5

Lincoln, NE 12Franzen, Brady _________6

Omaha, NE 10Miller, Justin _________7

Omaha, NE 10Cerasoli, Rocco _________8

Schuyler, NE 11Manzano, Alexis _________9

Albion, NE 10Spence, Logan _________10

Omaha, NE 11Keller, William _________11

Unattached 10Wellet, Nick _________12

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Urbandale, IA 12Donaho, Andrew _________1

Urbandale, IA 11Hensley, Tommy _________2

Des Moines, NE  9Ten Pas, Caleb _________3

Waukee, IA 12Hoppe, Kal _________4

Bennington, NE 10O'Grady, Calin _________5

McCausland, IA 12Davis, Nikolas _________6

Charles, IA 12Reyes, Ben _________7

Omaha, NE 11Walters, Ethan _________8

Papillion, NE 12Hughes, Ashton _________9

Gothenburg, NE 11Olsen, Ethan _________10

Schuyler, NE 10Lucar, Isaac _________11

North Platte, NE 11Miles, Jarrett _________12



Black Squirrel Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:42 PM  12/10/2022  Page 2

Nebraska Indoor Championship Series #1 - 12/11/2022

Concordia University

Meet Program - Running Events

Event  3   Girls 60 Meter Dash

SeriesRecord: 7.55 1/23/2022 Dajaz Defrand

MeetRecord: 7.57 12/12/2021 Dajaz DeFrand

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  5   Finals
Grand Island, NE  9McCoy, Celia _________3

UnattachedBeemer, Reese _________4

Omaha, NE  8Toft, Nevail _________5

Section   2 of  5   Finals
Nebraska City, NE  9Esser, Seren _________2

Columbus, NE  9Rowe, Katie _________3

North Platte, NE 12Siegel, Mae _________4

Altoona, IA 11Cameron, Trinity _________5

Anselmo, NE 12Schmidt, Koral _________6

Omaha, NE 12Madsen, Maggie _________7

Section   3 of  5   Finals
Newton, KS  9Lehman, Ashley _________1

Arnold, NE 12Recoy, Hailie _________2

Ankeny, IA 10Conklin, Morgan _________3

Johnston, IA 10Johannes, Keira _________4

Bondurant, IA 12Karmue, Mahyah _________5

Doniphan, NE  9Dunning, Brianna _________6

West Des Moines, IA 12Baptiste, Quionna _________7

Omaha, NE 11Lerma, Shakoya _________8

Section   4 of  5   Finals
Spring Hill, KS  9Echols, Jada _________1

Columbus, NE 11Barcel, Blake _________2

Omaha, NE 11Taylor, Teriana _________3

Unattached  1Gannon, Aleksys _________4

Omaha, NE 11Brewer, Jordyn _________5

Monroe, IA  9Karr, Morgan _________6

Unattached 10McDaniel, Aubrey _________7

Overton, NE 11McCarter, Adysen _________8

Section   5 of  5   Finals
Columbus, NE 10Wemhoff, Elizabeth _________1

Grand Island, NE 12Urbanski, Avyn _________2

Falls City, NE 12Thompson, RaeAnn _________3

Cortland, NE 12Bredthauer, Taylor _________4

Omaha, NE 11Johnson, Zakeriah _________5

Manhattan, KS 10Pellant, Hanna _________6

Omaha, NE 12Bogard, Jasmine _________7

Bennington, NE 11Langford, Kate _________8

Event  4   Boys 60 Meter Dash

SeriesRecord: 7.04 1/23/2022 Ty Dingman

MeetRecord: 7.05 12/12/2021 Beni Ngoyi

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  5   Finals
Crete, NE  9Prokop, Henry _________3

Columbus, NE 10Wemhoff, Luke _________4

Omaha, NE 12Hutchinson, Karter _________5

Section   2 of  5   Finals
Tilden, NE 11Decker, Nate _________1

Omaha, NE 12Pringle, Jared _________2

Columbus, NE 10Long, Austin _________3

Lincoln, NE 11Occansey, Dario _________4

NE, NE 11Everett, Clang _________5

Manhattan, KS 11O'Haver, Zachary _________6

Lincoln, NE 12Miles, Gabe _________7

Section   3 of  5   Finals
Omaha, NE 11Kangni, Alfred _________1

St. Paul, NE 12Swanson, Max _________2

Columbus, NE  9Rathbone, Blake _________3

Lincoln, NE 10Horn, Brody _________4

Omaha, NE 11Masenge, Aaron _________5

Omaha, NE 11Sexton, Parker _________6

Holton, KS  9Wilson, Korban _________7

Grand Island, NE  9Wheeler, Nelsyn _________8

Section   4 of  5   Finals
Unattached 12Fox, Zach _________1

Saint Charles, IA 10Fairchild, Logan _________2

Plattsmouth, NE 11Hall, Dae'Vonn _________3

Schuyler, NE 11Rodriquez, Juan _________4

Lincoln, NE 12Odulate, Femi _________5

North Platte, NE 10Knisley, Jaxon _________6

Lincoln, NE 12Bausch, Vaughn _________7

Clarinda, IA 12King, Nathan _________8

Section   5 of  5   Finals
Cozad, NE 12Werner, Alex _________1

Cheyenne, WY 12Cummings, Marik _________2

Sioux Falls, SD 12Adams, Josiah _________3

Unattached 11Edmonds, Sam _________4

West Des Moines, NE 12Phillips, Gavin _________5

Norwalk, IA 12Hutson, Jacey _________6

Lincoln, NE 12Stamps, Asher _________7

Plattsmouth, NE 11Jenkins, Asher _________8

Event  7   Girls 400 Meter Dash

SeriesRecord: 1:00.18 12/12/2021 Morgan Engels

MeetRecord: 1:00.18 12/12/2021 Morgan Engels

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
Omaha, NE 12Madsen, Maggie _________4

Des Moines, NE 11Sompon, Alixis _________5

Ankeny, IA 10Oleson, Alice _________6

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Scottsbluff, NE 10May, Peyton _________2

Gilbert, NE 11Schrader, Rebecca _________3

Grimes, IA 10Meyers, Jordan _________4

Omaha, NE 12Thompson, MaKayla _________5

Albia, IA 10George, Abby _________6



Black Squirrel Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:42 PM  12/10/2022  Page 3

Nebraska Indoor Championship Series #1 - 12/11/2022

Concordia University

Meet Program - Running Events

Section   3 of  4   Finals...(Event  7   Girls 400 Meter Dash)
Omaha, NE 10Jones, Cynnaca _________1

Omaha, NE 11Taylor, Teriana _________2

Spring Hill, KS  9Echols, Jada _________3

Omaha, NE 12Bogard, Jasmine _________4

Overton, NE 11McCarter, Adysen _________5

Bennington, NE 12Madden, Hannah _________6

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Unattached  1Gannon, Aleksys _________1

Lincoln, NE 11Jacobs, Ali _________2

Bennington, NE 11Langford, Kate _________3

Lincoln, NE 11Dalton, Vivian _________4

Unattached 10Depalma, Alonna _________5

Lincoln, NE 12Campos, Katherine _________6

Event  8   Boys 400 Meter Dash

SeriesRecord: 51.30 2/17/2019 Wes Ferguson

MeetRecord: 52.67 12/9/2018 Dylan Hartford

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
New Market, IA 11Eighmy, Taten _________4

Omaha, NE 11McDermott, Ashton _________5

Lindsborg, KS 12Reed, Tytus _________6

Section   2 of  3   Finals
NE, NE 11Everett, Clang _________1

Waterloo, NE 12Horner, Jacob _________2

NE, NE 12Sonksen, Braden _________3

McCook, NE 12Walgren, Weston _________4

Lincoln, NE 11Springer, Nathan _________5

Lincoln, NE 11Cole, Jack _________6

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Johnston, IA 11Wang, Jack _________1

Lincoln, NE 12Miles, Gabe _________2

Norwalk, IA 12Hutson, Jacey _________3

Saint Charles, IA 10Fairchild, Logan _________4

Omaha, NEReynolds, Knahledge _________5

Grand Island, NE 11Medlock, Chris _________6

Event  9   Girls 800 Meter Run

SeriesRecord: 2:19.09 2/16/2020 Berlyn Schutz

MeetRecord: 2:24.16 12/12/2021 Deavion Deleon

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Templeton, IA 11Dea, Marie _________1

Sterling, KS 11Ekart, Faith _________2

Lake City, IA 11Judisch, Chloe _________3

Carlisle, IA 11Bergstrom, Maya _________4

NE, NE 10Petersen, Breckyn _________5

Ames, IA  9Stanley, Emma _________6

Omaha, NE 11Muller, Kara _________7

Glenwood, IA 10Berglund, Madelyn _________8

Urbandale, IA 12Shimp, Madison _________9

Albia, IA 10George, Abby _________10

Clarinda, IA 12Hartley, Mayson _________11

Unattached 11Deterding, Brenna _________12

Aurora, NE  9Ericksen, Alexis _________13

Columbus, NE 10Wilcox, Gracie _________14

Aurora, NE  9Eggleston, Ella _________15

Omaha, NE 11Willits, Addyson _________16

Event  10   Boys 800 Meter Run

SeriesRecord: 1:59.41 2/16/2020 Daniel Romary

MeetRecord: 2:02.08 12/15/2019 Daniel Romary

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Gothenburg, NE 11Olsen, Ethan _________1

Hastings, NE 11Struss, Evan _________2

Charles, IA 12Reyes, Ben _________3

Omaha, NE 11Aden, Abdi _________4

Clarinda, IA 12Wyman, Alex _________5

Schuyler, NE 10Lucar, Isaac _________6

Lincoln, NEZastrow, Easton _________7

Omaha, NE 10Miller, Justin _________8

Omaha, NE 10Cerasoli, Rocco _________9

Schuyler, NE 11Manzano, Alexis _________10

Omaha, NE  9Lightner, Simon _________11

Hastings, NE 10Carrera, Austin _________12

Holton, KS 12Shupe, Nathan _________13

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Runnells, IA 11Johnson, Bruce _________1

Urbandale, IA 12Donaho, Andrew _________2

Omaha, NE 12Murphy, Sean _________3

Urbandale, IA 11Hensley, Tommy _________4

Des Moines, NE  9Ten Pas, Caleb _________5

Omaha, NE 11Walters, Ethan _________6

NE, NE 12Sonksen, Braden _________7

Waukee, IA 12Hoppe, Kal _________8

Bennington, NE 10O'Grady, Calin _________9

Aurora, NE 11Gautier, Lucas _________10

McCausland, IA 12Davis, Nikolas _________11

Lindsborg, KS 12Reed, Tytus _________12

Lincoln, NE 12Wertz, Jacob _________13

NE, NE 12Sherman, Justin _________14
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Nebraska Indoor Championship Series #1 - 12/11/2022

Concordia University

Meet Program - Running Events

Event  5   Girls 200 Meter Dash

SeriesRecord: 25.24 1/23/2022 Dajaz Defrand

MeetRecord: 25.59 12/12/2021 Holly Duax

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  5   Finals
NE, NE  8Sintek, Morgan _________2

Omaha, NE 10Ferrin, Gabriella _________3

Nebraska City, NE  9Esser, Seren _________4

Bennington, NE 11Sexton, Shayn _________5

Grand Island, NE  9McCoy, Celia _________6

Section   2 of  5   Finals
Des Moines, NE 11Sompon, Alixis _________1

Grimes, IA 10Meyers, Jordan _________2

Scottsbluff, NE 10May, Peyton _________3

Omaha, NE 11Lerma, Shakoya _________4

Johnston, IA 10Johannes, Keira _________5

West Des Moines, IA 12Baptiste, Quionna _________6

Section   3 of  5   Finals
Ankeny, IA 10Oleson, Alice _________1

Columbus, NE  9Rowe, Katie _________2

Doniphan, NE 12Dunning, Hannah _________3

Monroe, IA  9Karr, Morgan _________4

Unattached 10McDaniel, Aubrey _________5

Ankeny, IA 10Conklin, Morgan _________6

Section   4 of  5   Finals
NE, NE 10Petersen, Breckyn _________1

Columbus, NE 10Wemhoff, Elizabeth _________2

Overton, NE 11McCarter, Adysen _________3

Omaha, NE 11Taylor, Teriana _________4

Omaha, NE 11Brewer, Jordyn _________5

Omaha, NE 10Jones, Cynnaca _________6

Section   5 of  5   Finals
Unattached  1Gannon, Aleksys _________1

Grand Island, NE 12Urbanski, Avyn _________2

Spring Hill, KS  9Echols, Jada _________3

Columbus, NE 11Barcel, Blake _________4

Omaha, NE 11Johnson, Zakeriah _________5

Manhattan, KS 10Pellant, Hanna _________6

Event  6   Boys 200 Meter Dash

SeriesRecord: 22.66 2/9/2019 Miko Maessner

MeetRecord: 23.22 12/12/2021 Dominic Sedlacek

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  6   Finals
Manhattan, KS 11O'Haver, Zachary _________4

Crete, NE  9Prokop, Henry _________5

Columbus, NE 10Long, Austin _________6

Section   2 of  6   Finals
Holton, KS  9Wilson, Korban _________1

Lincoln, NE  8Logan, Kadin _________2

Unattached 10Fulton, Justin _________3

Omaha, NE 12Hutchinson, Karter _________4

Columbus, NE  9Wacker, Preston _________5

Grand Island, NE  9Wheeler, Nelsyn _________6

Section   3 of  6   Finals
Walton, NE 12Steuter, Lucas _________1

Omaha, NE 11Sexton, Parker _________2

Omaha, NE 11McDermott, Ashton _________3

NE, NE 11Everett, Clang _________4

Tilden, NE 11Decker, Nate _________5

Columbus, NE  9Rathbone, Blake _________6

Section   4 of  6   Finals
Lincoln, NE 11Occansey, Dario _________1

Lincoln, NE 10Horn, Brody _________2

Columbus, NE 10Wemhoff, Luke _________3

New Market, IA 11Eighmy, Taten _________4

Clarinda, IA 12King, Nathan _________5

Clarinda, IA 12Wyman, Alex _________6

Section   5 of  6   Finals
Cheyenne, WY 12Cummings, Marik _________1

Omaha, NE 11Masenge, Aaron _________2

Johnston, IA 11Wang, Jack _________3

Norwalk, IA 12Hutson, Jacey _________4

Plattsmouth, NE 11Jenkins, Asher _________5

Sioux Falls, SD 12Adams, Josiah _________6

Section   6 of  6   Finals
Grand Island, NE 11Medlock, Chris _________1

Lincoln, NE 12Bausch, Vaughn _________2

Saint Charles, IA 10Fairchild, Logan _________3

West Des Moines, NE 12Phillips, Gavin _________4

Lincoln, NE 12Coleman, Malachi _________5

Unattached 11Edmonds, Sam _________6
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Nebraska Indoor Championship Series #1 - 12/11/2022

Concordia University

Meet Program - Field Events

Event  13   Girls Long Jump

SeriesRecord: 18-09.50 12/9/2018 Madison Smith

MeetRecord: 18-09.50 12/9/2018 Madison Smith

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Nebraska City, NE  9Esser, Seren _________1

Omaha, NE 12Smeal, PJ _________2

Lincoln, NE 12Shafer, Evyn _________3

Bondurant, IA 12Karmue, Mahyah _________4

Doniphan, NE  9Dunning, Brianna _________5

Johnston, IA 10Johannes, Keira _________6

Doniphan, NE 12Dunning, Hannah _________7

Falls City, NE 12Thompson, RaeAnn _________8

Western, NE 12Pribyl, Kaylee _________9

Bennington, NE 12Madden, Hannah _________10

North Platte, NE 12Siegel, Mae _________11

Grand Island, NE 12Rauch-Word, Emma _________12

Manhattan, KS 10Pellant, Hanna _________13

Omaha, NE 12Laing, Amari _________14

Cortland, NE 12Bredthauer, Taylor _________15

Event  14   Boys Long Jump

SeriesRecord: 23-04.50 12/12/2021 Jaylen Lloyd

MeetRecord: 23-04.50 12/12/2021 Jaylen Lloyd

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Omaha, NE 11Kangni, Alfred _________1

McCook, NE 12Messinger, Alexander _________2

Grand Island, NE  9Wheeler, Nelsyn _________3

Lincoln, NE 12Micek, Morgan _________4

Omaha, NE 12Nespor, Braytn _________5

Lincoln, NE 12Bakenhus, Elijah _________6

Omaha, NE 11Lee, Kamden _________7

Schuyler, NE 11Rodriquez, Juan _________8

Lincoln, NE 12Odulate, Femi _________9

St. Paul, NE 12Paulsen, Jonah _________10

Tilden, NE 11Decker, Nate _________11

Cozad, NE 12Werner, Alex _________12

Unattached 11Edmonds, Sam _________13

McCook, NE 11Mai, Evan _________14

Event  21   Girls Shot Put

SeriesRecord: 44-09 2/4/2022 Jessica Stieb

MeetRecord: 38-04 12/15/2019 Emma Siedl

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Stapleton, NE 10Dimmitt, Haylee _________1

Nora, NE 10Gardner, Mia _________2

Columbus, NE 10Hruska, Alena _________3

Lincoln, NE  9Fern, Addison _________4

Unattached 11Kolle, Carissa _________5

McCook, NE 12Kinne, Brittni _________6

Loomis, NE 11Anderson, Chloe _________7

Shelton, NE 12Berglund, Emmilly _________8

Event  17   Girls High Jump

SeriesRecord: 5-04 2/9/2019 Makenzie Hooton

MeetRecord: 5-03 12/15/2019 Makenzie Hooton

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Columbus, NEBargen, Laura _________1

Elkhorn, NE 12Moats, Jasmine _________2

Lincoln, NE  9Hellbusch, Claire _________3

Lincoln, NE 11Oltman, Jocelyn _________4

Lincoln, NE 12Terwilliger, Tatum _________5

Valley, NE 10Brown, EJ _________6

Event  19   Girls Pole Vault

SeriesRecord: 12-06 2/16/2020 Rachel Homoly

MeetRecord: 11-06 12/9/2018 Jaidyn Garrett

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Lincoln, NE 10Billips, Sophee _________1

Roca, NE 10Ojeda, Emma _________2

Unattached 10Brittenham, Mallory _________3

Newton, KS  9Lehman, Ashley _________4

NE, NE 11Richard, Lillee _________5

Papillion, NE 12Brodersen, Olivia _________6

Unattached 12Degan, Rylei _________7

Omaha, NE 11Dutoit, Allyson _________8

Western, NE 12Pribyl, Kaylee _________9

Event  16   Boys Triple Jump

SeriesRecord: 47-02.75 12/12/2021 Jaylen Lloyd

MeetRecord: 47-02.75 12/12/2021 Jaylen Lloyd

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Holton, KS  9Wilson, Korban _________1

McCook, NE 12Messinger, Alexander _________2

Holton, KS  9Shupe, Andrew _________3

Omaha, NE 12Bills, Wesley _________4

St. Paul, NE 12Swanson, Max _________5

Lincoln, NE 12Bakenhus, Elijah _________6

Lincoln, NE 12McCabe, Thomas _________7

Manhattan, KS 11O'Haver, Zachary _________8

Omaha, NE 11Lee, Kamden _________9

Omaha, NE 12Nespor, Braytn _________10

St. Paul, NE 12Paulsen, Jonah _________11
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Nebraska Indoor Championship Series #1 - 12/11/2022

Concordia University

Meet Program - Field Events

Event  15   Girls Triple Jump

SeriesRecord: 36-07.75 12/12/2021 Lilee Kaasch

MeetRecord: 36-07.75 12/12/2021 Lilee Kaasch

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Lincoln, NE 12Shafer, Evyn _________1

Milford, NE 10Piening, Ellison _________2

Omaha, NE  8Toft, Nevail _________3

Altoona, IA 11Cameron, Trinity _________4

Lincoln, NE 12Herbel, Lilly _________5

Falls City, NE 12Thompson, RaeAnn _________6

Overton, NE 11McCarter, Adysen _________7

Omaha, NE 12Laing, Amari _________8

Event  18   Boys High Jump

SeriesRecord: 6-09 2/9/2020 Reid Nelson

MeetRecord: 6-04 12/9/2018 Wyatt Loga

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
St. Paul, NE 12Swanson, Max _________1

Sioux City, NE 11Dolphin, Logan _________2

Bellevue, NE 12Whitfield, Donnovan _________3

Aurora, NE 11Ramaekers, Ethan _________4

Plattsmouth, NE 11Hall, Dae'Vonn _________5

Event  20   Boys Pole Vault

SeriesRecord: 15-00 2/16/2020 Jakob Freidel

MeetRecord: 14-00 12/9/2018 Jake Freidel

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Lincoln, NE 10Peoples, Malaki _________1

La Vista, NE 11Bowen, Ben _________2

Omaha, NE 12Bills, Wesley _________3

Unattached 11Coleman, Hayden _________4

Omaha, NE 11Davis, Noah _________5

Harrisburg, SD 12Lenning, Jason _________6

Papillion, NE 12Johnson, Michael _________7

Creighton, NE 12Johnson, Matthew _________8

Omaha, NE 12Vanicek, Zach _________9

Omaha, NE 12Headrick, Dylan _________10

Event  22   Boys Shot Put

SeriesRecord: 59-07.50 2/17/2019 Kevin Shubert

MeetRecord: 57-08.25 12/9/2018 Kevin Shubert

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Bellevue, NECaelan, Adams _________1

Columbus, NE  9Osten, Parker _________2

Trenton, MO 12Spencer, Dylan _________3

Baileyville, KS 11Deters, Sawyer _________4

Unattached 12Laughlin, Tyler _________5

Unattached 11Brandt, Cole _________6

Stapleton, NE 12Dimmitt, Tad _________7

Lincoln, NE 12Cappos, Sam _________8

NE, NE 12Miedema, Kael _________9

Event  23   Girls Weight Throw

SeriesRecord: 36-04 1/23/2022 Kinsley Ragland

MeetRecord: 32-00 12/12/2021 Kinsley Ragland

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
McCook, NE 12Kinne, Brittni _________1

Stapleton, NE 10Dimmitt, Haylee _________2

Bennington, NE 11Dierks, Ashley _________3

Unattached 11Kolle, Carissa _________4

Event  24   Boys Weight Throw

SeriesRecord: 66-05 2/13/2022 Andrew Schmitz

MeetRecord: 60-05 12/15/2019 Tristan Gray

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Trenton, MO 12Spencer, Dylan _________1

Baileyville, KS 11Deters, Sawyer _________2

NE, NE 12Miedema, Kael _________3

Stapleton, NE 12Dimmitt, Tad _________4

Unattached 12Laughlin, Tyler _________5

Lincoln, NE 12Cappos, Sam _________6
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